SEASON | 1985 STOKE 1985 - INCOMPLETE 9/1/2011

LEAGUE:- FINISHED 8th OF 19 TEAMS, K.O.CUP LOST TO
MIDDLESBROUGH IN THE 1st ROUND
| |COMPETITION || TRENT-SIGNAL TROPHY

VENUE  LOOMER RD

STOKE \ 0.0 .00 LONG EATON DATE: 23/03/1985
RESULT: RAINED OFF AGREGATE SCORE

COMMENTS: \

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

HEAT DETAILS

Page 1 09/01/2011



VENUE  |STATION RD

' |COMPETITION | TRENT-SIGNAL TROPHY 1st LEG

LONG EATON 500 || 280 |[STOKE DATE: 27/03/1985
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS:
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

| 1 | [TYLER, David | | Lrllo el il 0 L L el a0 (10 [ 50 | ] ]

2 | FRANKLAND, John | [ERIEninS mﬁﬁﬁﬁmmm 0 0

|3 | [DRURY, Graham | | Ll s [ 0 0 [ [ 4] 8o |20 [100] ] []

| 4| [PIDCOCK, Chris | | Lalls e il J0 00 00 [[al[ 80 [[10 [ 90| ] [

| 5 | [PERKS, Dave | | Lzl sl 0 L L L4l e0 [[20][ 10| ] []

| 6 |[SMITH, PeterE. || N2 i3l [sll2 || [ I[5]] 130 \ﬂ[ B0 | ] ]

7| [PROCTOR, John | | Lo floffa 0 00 00 0 00 3 ][ 20 [Joo [ 20 ] 7
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

"1 lowen, Tom | Lalla e fofloll 0 1 Jls |l so [w0][e0] [ [J

2 | wiLoinG, ke | | Tolloll [ 00 0 I Wzl oo [0 O [

5 | CrRABTREE, Nigel | ler ]2 (a[ale [ | [ |[s ] s |lo0[ 80| [ [J

|4 | JONES, Graham (1 | (2 (o o[ 0 0 0 0 I3[ 20 |[eo [20 | O [

s | THoRe, pau | fo i fallaliz [ | I J[s] s |lo0[e0 ][ [J

6 | sTERD, Paui | f2 (e alloll [ 10 0 e[ 40 |[oo [a0 | O [

7| 'sUMNER, Daz | Lol ozl L 1 I J[all a0 lool[ a0 | [0 [
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 [oWEN, To | SMITH,P.E \ FRANKLAND, J . WILDING,M \ 666 | 30 | 30 30 30 [TYLERD T
|2 [smITH, P.E. | [sTEAD,P  PROCTOR,J  SUMNER,D \ 665 | 40 | 20 | 70 50 | |
3 |PERKS, D | |JONES, G ~ PIDCOCK, C  THORP,P \ 652 | 40 | 20 | 110 70 | |
4 |SMITH,P.E. | DRURY,G  STEAD,P | CRABTREE,N EF | 672 | 50 10 | 160 80 |SUMNER,D T
| 5 [PiDCOCK, C | [PERKS,D | OWEN,To .~ WILDING,M \ 664 [ 50 10 | 210 9.0 | \
| 6 [FRANKLAND, J | [CRABTREE,N .~ OWEN,To . TYLER,D \ 657 [ 30 30 | 240 120 | \
| 7 [SMITH,P.E. | DRURY, G  STEAD,P  JONES, G \ 672 [ 50 10 | 290 130 [THORP,P T
| 8 |CRABTREE, N | SMITH,P.E | SUMNER,D \ PROCTOR, J \ 670 [ 20 40 | 310 17.0 [FRANKLAND,J T
| 9 |CRABTREE, N | PIDCOCK, C \ PERKS, D  STEAD,P \ 663 [ 30 30 | 340 200 | \
10 |[THORP, P | |FRANKLAND,J . TYLER,D  JONES, G \ 668 [ 30 30 | 370 230 | \
11 [DRURY, G | |SUMNER,D  PROCTOR,J ~ OWEN,To \ 676 | 40 | 20 | 410 250 | ]
12 [TYLER, D | PIDCOCK, C ~ THORP,P  CRABTREE,N EF | 672 | 50 10 | 460 260 | |
13 |PERKS, D | [THORP,P . DRURY,G | OWEN, To \ 667 | 40 20 | 500 280 | |
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VENUE | |BORDESLEY GREEN

'COMPETITION |CHALLENGE 1st LEG

BIRMINGHAM | 350 || 420 [STOKE DATE: 29/03/1985
RESULT:  AWAY WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | STEAD, Paul | | [ ] (T N 0 U 7 X Y O o B

"2 | wveR, oug | [z (T2 [a]l [ 0 0 J[all w0 [oo[70] [ [

|3 | [EITTS, Paul | | Lo co L L L L Jle o (oo [ 10 ] ]

| 4 | \WILSON, Reg | | N (5 T - X X O o Y O

|5 | \WHITE, Phil | | 2] ol L e ro (20 [ e0 | ][]

| 6 | \WARNER, Linden | | L2l o 2o [ [ s |[s0 [loo[50 | [] []

| 7| HOUGH, John | | Lo floff 10 00 0 0 00 2 ][ o0 oo [[00 | ] 7]
AWAY TEAM

Mo  RDER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM P

1| lowen,Tom | Tallolla fall [ 0 1 Jlallso [oo[s0][] [J

2 | wiLoinG, ke | | Tollalls [z [ [ I Il l[se [0 [ 7 O O

& | CragTReE, Nige | L2 )iz (allz] [ 1 [ J[a]l e |lz0[mo] [ [

|4 | JONES, Graham (1 | [l a0 0 0 0 s ][ 20 |[eo [20 | O [

s | THoRe, P | [o]la o fol [ | J[ J[all s |loo][ 20 |0 O

o | sTEAD,n | Lallallo (2] [ 0 1 J[a| e [w0[s] O O

7| sumneR, Dez | fafla a0 00 0 1 I e se ool [ s0 | O [0
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |OWEN, To | WYER,D  STEAD,P . WILDING,M \ 671 [ 30 | 30 30 30 | |
| 2 [sTEAD, I | WARNER,L  SUMNER,D . HOUGH,J \ 663 | 20 | 40 | 50 70 | |
3 |WILSON, Re | WHITE, P  ONES, G  THORP,P \ 664 | 50 | 10 | 100 80 | |
4 |SUMNER, D | [CRABTREE,N | WARNER,L . EVITTS P \ 669 [ 10 50 | 110 130 | \
| 5 |WILSON, Re | WHITE,P .~ WILDING, M | OWEN,To FRem 665 | 50 = 10 | 160 140 | \
| 6 [STEAD, I | [CRABTREE,N  STEAD,P | WARNER,L \ 665 [ 10 50 | 170 190 |WYER,D T
| 7 [THORP, P | WARNER,L \ EVITTS, P | EF JONES, G F/Exc| 664 | 20 | 30 | 190 | 220 | \
| 8 [WILDING, M | WYER,D | SUMNER,D \ HOUGH, J \ 661 [ 20 40 | 210 260 | \
| 9 |CRABTREE, N | WHITE,P | WILSON, Re | STEAD, | \ 673 [ 30 30 | 240 290 | \
10 WYER, D | STEAD,P  JONES, G | THORP,P \ 671 [ 50 10 | 290 300 | \
11 [OWEN, To | WILDING, M . EVITTS,P | WARNER,L \ 674 | 10 | 50 | 300 350 | ]
12 |[STEAD, P | [CRABTREE,N | WILSON, Re  THORP,P \ 674 | 40 | 20 | 340 370 | |
13 [OWEN, To | STEAD, I | WHITEP . EVITTSP \ 669 | 10 50 | 350 420 | |
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VENUE | LOOMER RD

' |COMPETITION |TRENT-SIGNAL TROPHY

'STOKE | 460 | 320 | |LONG EATON DATE: 30/03/1985
RESULT: ' HOME WIN  AGREGATE SCORE | | 740 | 820
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | OWEN, Tom | | N sl L L e [ 120 oo | 120 | ]

2 | Wiowe, wike | [ERIEalES Wﬁﬁﬁﬁmmm 0 0

| 3 | [CRABTREE, Nigel | | IERRENIEN -EEEEE ]

| 4| JONES, Graham (1) | | L fer o [o [ [ 4] ] [

|5 | THORP, Paul | | IERRENIEN EEEEEE O 0O

6| sTEAD,n | [ l2 (afo] [ 1 I J[a]lso |[w0][70 | ] [

| 7| [SUMNER, Daz | | Lo floff 10 00 0 0 00 2 ][ o0 oo [[00 | ] 7]
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM P

1| TvieR, avi | l2)la [allzl2 [ | | |[s]| e |loo][20] [ [J

2 | FRANKLAND, o | | e o [ oo [0 O O

5| DRURY, Graham | [a o el e [ 0 I J[s]se |lz0[ 70| O O

"4 | fPERKS. Dave | [all2 (el 0 0 0 el so [0 [0 ] O [

s | cock, chs | ler | ler (a (e ] 0 0 I J[a ][ 20 (w20 | O O

6 | sMiTH, peter £ | [ (a iz (]l 0 0 0 e[ o |[w0 [0 O O

7| PROCTOR, Jomn | [ ol 0 00 0 0 I 2] (w20 ] O O
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |owWEN, To | [TYLER,D . WILDING,M | FRANKLAND,J \ 645 | 40 | 20 | 40 20 | |
| 2 [sTEAD, I | SMITH,P.E  PROCTOR,J  SUMNER,D \ 649 | 30 | 30 | 70 50 | |
3 [THORP, P | |JONES, G  PERKS,D ~ PIDCOCK, C EF | 647 | 50 10 | 120 60 | |
4 |CRABTREE, N | [STEAD, I .~ DRURY,G  PROCTOR,J \ 664 [ 50 10 | 170 7.0 | \
| 5 [TYLER,D | [THORP,P \ FRANKLAND, J  JONES, G EF | 660 | 20 | 40 | 190 110 | \
| 6 [OWEN, To | WILDING, M | SMITH,P.E \ DRURY, G \ 670 [ 50 10 | 240 | 120 | \
| 7 |CRABTREE, N | [PERKS,D . STEAD, | \ PIDCOCK, C EF | 664 | 40 | 20 | 280 140 | \
| 8 [TYLER,D | [PERKS,D .~ WILDING,M . SUMNER,D \ 664 [ 10 50 | 290 190 | \
| 9 [THORP, P | SMITH,P.E \ DRURY, G  JONES, G \ 683 [ 30 30 | 320 220 | \
10 |OWEN, To | |WILDING, M \ PIDCOCK, C \ PERKS, D F | 674 | 50 10 370 230 | \
11 [CRABTREE, N | TYLERD . SMITH,P.E . STEADI \ 665 | 30 | 30 | 400 260 | ]
12 [OWEN, To | DRURY,G  PIDCOCK, C  JONES, G \ 669 | 30 | 30 430 290 | |
13 |CRABTREE, N | TYLERD . DRURY,G  THORP,P \ 669 | 30 30 460 320 | |
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VENUE = THORNTON ROAD

| 500 |

' |COMPETITION | |CHALLENGE |

ELLESMERE PORT 280 | [STOKE DATE: 05/04/1985

RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: | CRABTREE INJURED ANKLE \
'HOME TEAM \
No. | RIDER | 8 [ R PTS |[BP [TPTS|[FM PM

|1 | MORTON, Dave | | N cs L L e [ 120 |00 | 120 | H

2 | waLSH, Daid | [o]l1iz mﬁﬁﬁﬁmmm 0 0

| 3 | OWEN, Joe | | Ls s fls [l 0 L L a0 [[oo][100] ] []

| 4| [EVANS, Miles | | Lol ffa el 0 0 00 e[ s (oo [[30 | ] 7

|5 | [CARR, Louis | | ls s ls [ [ [ |l a]] 120 00 [120] n

6 | ALDERMAN, P | lallol1 uuuuuugmg 0 0

| 7| (OWEN, Richie | | Irlisffo ol 0 0 00 [[al[ a0 oo [ 40 | ] [
AWAY TEAM

Mo  RDER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM P

1| lowen,Tom | Tz ll2ll2 (2] | 1 Jlall s [oo[s0 ][] [

2 | wiLoinG, ke | | [ fo e [oll 0 Il 42 |[w s O O

| 3 |[CRABTREE, Nigel | inurep ([ 2 ([ 2 [[o [ [r [ 0 [ [ J[ 4] a0 |[oo][ 40 | [] []

|4 | JONES, Graham (1 | (o) (2 %] (o] [ 0 [ J[&][ a0 |[10 [a0 | O [

s | THoRe, P | f2]lo 2z [a] [ | [ J[allse |loo[s0] [ [J

o | sTEAD,n | Teffo 2 [ 0 0 0 0 Jla a0 foo [0 | O [

7| sumneR, Dez | Lo le o [ 00 0 I a0 |20l [ a0 | O O
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |[MORTON, D | oweN, To . WILDING,M . WALSH,D \ 776 | 30 | 30 | 30 30 | |
| 2 |ALDERMAN, P | STEAD,I  SUMNER,D | OWEN,Ri T 760 | 30 30 60 60 | |
3 [CARR L | [THORP,P . EVANS,M  IONES,G \ 738 | 40 [ 20 [ 100 80 | |
4 |OWEN,J | [CRABTREE,N . SUMNER,D | ALDERMAN,P \ 760 [ 30 30 | 130 110 | \
| 5 [CARR, L | |OWEN,To \ EVANS, M .~ WILDING,M \ 756 | 40 20 | 170 130 | \
| 6 [MORTON, D | [CRABTREE,N | WALSH,D | STEAD, | \ 756 [ 40 20 | 210 | 150 | \
| 7 |OWEN, | JONES, G | ALDERMAN, P . THORP,P \ 768 | 40 20 | 250 170 | \
| 8 |OWEN, Ri | |WALSH,D .~ WILDING,M . SUMNER,D \ 787 [ 50 10 | 300 180 | \
| 9 [CARR, L | STEAD, I \ EVANS, M | CRABTREE,N \ 755 [ 40 20 | 340 200 | \
10 [MORTON, D | [THORP,P  JONES, G | OWEN,Ri \ 765 [ 30 30 | 370 230 |[WALSH,D T
11 [oweN,J | [OWEN,To | OWEN,Ri . WILDING,M \ 770 | 40 | 20 | 410 250 | ]
12 [MORTON, D ‘ lALDERMAN,P ‘ "THORP, P ‘ CRABTREE, N ‘ F 762 | 5.0 | 1.0 |46.o | 26.0 |EVANS,M ] T
13 [CARR, L | [OWEN, To | OWEN,J . JONES,G \ 759 | 40 20 | 500 280 | |
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VENUE | LOOMER RD

- |COMPETITION ||CHALLENGE 2nd LEG

'STOKE | 300 | 390  BIRMINGHAM DATE: 06/04/1985
RESULT: - DRAW  AGREGATE SCORE | | 810 | 74.0
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo  RDER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM PW

"1 | lowen,Tom | e w2 J[s [ e0 [10 (w0 ][] []

2 | Wiowe, wike | [a )iz wilz i I J[a ]l se (w0l 0] ] [

5 | CRaBTREE, Nige [N I 0 0

4 | 0N, Grabam (1 | [En N [ | A 20, 00

s | THORP, pau | | =] s el 0 I [ s [0 |[00] 0] ] []

6| sTEAD,n | (o)l e f2 )il 0 I s |[wl[& | ] [

| 7| [SUMNER, Daz | | Lslloflo [ 00 [0 [ 00 [[3 ][ 30 [oo [30 ] ] [
AWAY TEAM

Mo  RDER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM P

1| sTERD, pau | Lz [z a [allal | [ (s ][50 ]l20[10] ]

" 2 | \WYER, Doug | | lslisfla il 0 0 0 [[al][ e |10 [0 ][] []

s | eviTrs, | f2)la o (sl [ 1 I J[all e |leo][70] O O

4] WiLson, reg | (2 (% sl (2] [ 0 0 (el 0 |[w0 [s0 | O O

s | whe, phi | fo i o [r) 0 1 I a4l [leol[ 10 ] 0 O

6 | WARNER, Linden | follo 10 0 1 10 0 2]l o0 |[eo [0 | O [

7| HouGH, o | f2 )00 o [0l [ | [ J[all 2 |loo[20 | [J
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other
1 [WYER, D | [sTEAD,P . WILDING,M ~ OWEN,To F/Exc 635 | 10 50 | 10 50 | |
| 2 [SUMNER, D | HOUGH,J  STEAD,I | WARNER,L \ 640 | 40 | 20 | 50 70 | |
3 [THORP, P | \WILSON, Re  ONES, G | WHITE P \ 638 | 40 | 20 | 90 90 | |
4 |OWEN, To | EvITTS,P | STEAD,! . HOUGH,J \ 644 [ 40 | 20 [ 130 110 | \
| 5 |WYER D | STEAD,P | THORP,P  JONES, G (F | 645 | 10 50 140 160 | \
| 6 [OWEN, To | WILDING, M \ EVITTS, P | WARNER,L \ 653 [ 50 10 | 190 170 | \
| 7 [THORP, P | STEAD, I . WHITE,P  WILSON, Re F | 648 | 50 10 | 240 180 | \
| 8 [STEAD, P | STEAD, I .~ WYERD . SUMNER,D \ 649 [ 20 40 | 260 220 |WILDING, M | M
| 9 [THORP, P | JONES, G \ EVITTS, P \ HOUGH, J \ 653 [ 50 10 | 310 230 | \
10 |WILSON, Re | |WILDING, M . OWEN,To | WHITE,P \ 649 [ 30 30 | 340 260 | \
11 [STEAD, P | WYERD . WILDING,M . SUMNER,D \ 649 | 10 | 50 | 350 310 | ]
12 [EVITTS, P | [OWEN, To  JONES, G . HOUGH,J \ 666 | 30 | 30 | 380 340 |WHITEP T
13 [STEAD, P | WILSON,Re | STEAD I  THORP,P EF | 658 | 10 50 | 390 390 | |
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VENUE | LOOMER RD

' |COMPETITION | |CHALLENGE

'STOKE | 360 | 420 | [ELLESMERE PORT DATE: 08/04/1985
RESULT:  AWAY WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \
No. RIDER | & [ R [ PTS [[BP [TPTS [FM| PM

[OWEN, Tom

=N NEN | I -

2 | |WILDING, Mike

loflofis il = 1 [ [[ 4] so [[oo]

[FIORA, Mark

svest 2] [a (2 [T] [ [ [ [+ [ 10 [o0

|O'HARE, Gary

[THORP, Paul

N 2 ) I JE I e ]

6 | [SUMNER, Daz

Lo dleia flo 00 0 L [la [ 30 [ 10 [ 40 |

||
||
| |
|| L] o Ee 20 | 1o
| |
||
| |

| 7 | sTEAD.tan L lfafloffodl J0 /[ [ [l a ][ a0 [[o0][ 40 |
AWAY TEAM
No.| | RIDER | & | R | PTS [[BP [TPTS

1 | MORTON, Dave

I O N O . - TCI EXC

2 | [WALSH, David
3 | [OWEN, Joe

Tw )l 2 (a0 [ I Il 4[4 |[10][ s0 |
[a)la (a2 [ | J[ J[4][ uo |10 [ 120

4 | [EVANS, Miles
5 | [CARR, Louis

6 | ALDERMAN, Phil
7 | [owEN, Richie

|
|
|
| felo a i [a ]l 0 0 0 Q4 [ a0 [10][ a0
|
|
|

DDDDDDDE DDDDDDD
DDDDHDD@ Oooooog

HEAT DETAILS

Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:

1 |owWEN, To | |MORTON, D . WALSH,D . WILDING,M \ 641 [ 30 | 30 | 30 30 | |
| 2 [STEAD, I | |ALDERMAN, P  SUMNER,D | OWEN,Ri \ 655 | 40 | 20 | 70 50 | |

3 [THORP, P | [cARR,L . EVANS,M  STEAD,I \ 646 | 30 | 30 | 100 80 |OHARE,G T
4 |OWEN,J | FIoRAM . SUMNER,D | OWEN,Ri \ 648 [ 30 30 | 130 110 | \

| 5 [MORTON, D | [THORP,P | OHARE, G | WALSH,D \ 651 [ 30 30 | 160 140 | \

| 6 [OWEN,J | [OWEN,To | ALDERMAN,P .~ WILDING,M \ 655 [ 20 40 | 180 180 | \

| 7 [FIoRA M | CARRL . STEAD, | \ EVANS, M \ 657 [ 40 20 | 220 200 | \

| 8 [WILDING, M | |WALSH,D | SUMNER,D | OWEN,Ri \ 659 [ 40 | 20 | 260 | 220 | \

| 9 [OWEN,J | [THORP,P | OHARE, G | ALDERMAN, P \ 655 [ 30 30 | 290 250 | \
10 [CARR, L | |WILDING, M \ EVANS, M .~ OWEN,To EF | 655 | 20 | 40 | 310 290 | \
11 [MORTON, D | [FIORAM . WALSH,D . SUMNER,D \ 658 | 20 | 40 | 330 330 | ]
12 |[CARR, L | OWEN,J . OWEN,To  STEAD/I \ 657 | 10 | 50 | 340 380 | |
13 [MORTON, D | [THORP,P | EVANS,M | STEAD, I \ 658 | 20 40 | 360 420 [FIORA M T
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VENUE | LOOMER RD

'COMPETITION  |LEAGUE

'STOKE | 430 | 350 | |MILTONKEYNES DATE: 13/04/1985

RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE

‘COMMENTS: \

HOME TEAM \
No. RIDER | & [ R [ PTS [[BP [TPTS [FM| PM
| 1 | oweN, Tom || Lz Lalls L L JL s [ 10 [[oo] [ 140 | ] ]
| 2 ||CRABTREE, Nigel | R A I N 00 ] IT\ O O
| 3 | [THORP, Pau || L lrilo JLr T il L 0L s [[ a0 [[ro][ 50 | ] []
| 4 | JONES, Graham (1) || N 20 Y N O O
| 5 | WILDING, Mike || IER NN --EEE- O O
| 6 | STEAD, lan || laflo 1] \_H_H_H_H_H_H_Hﬂll_l O O
| 7 | SUMNER, Daz | | x| L L le a0 [0 [0 | ][]

AWAY TEAM
No. | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS [[BP [TPTS [FM| PM
| 1 || WHITE, Keith || tafle e [l L L[4[ 120 oo [ 120 ] [
| 2 |[DEATH, Nigel || Irplela Pl 00 0 L e[ a0 [[rof[ 50  [] []
| 3 | [PULLEN. Ashley || leflafr a0 L L e a0 [loo[ a0 [ [ []
[ 4] [BLACKBURN, David | | Lz Jlaffe ol JL JL I J[4a ][ se Jlzof[ 70 | [ [J
| 5 | [SVART, Kevin || fofls itz fof [0 L[4 s0o [foo/[s0 | [] []
[ 6 | WAL Rob | | Lz Jlofe DL 00 J0 0 J0 s l[ se [loof[ a0 | [T [J
| 7 | PRICE, Robbie | | vl fo fo L 0 [ 4] 20 [f20/[ a0 | [] []

HEAT DETAILS

Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:

1 [WHITE, K | oweN, To . WILDING,M . DEATH,N EF | 650 | 30 30 30 30 | |
| 2 [STEAD, I | WALLR  PRICER  SUMNER,D F/Exc 650 | 30 30 60 60 | |
3 |WILDING, M | [BLACKBURN,D  ONES, G | SMART,K \ 686 | 40 | 20 | 100 80 | |
4 |THORP, P | PULLEN,A . PRICER | STEAD,! \ 686 | 30 30 | 130 110 | \
| 5 |WHITE, K | JONES, G .~ WILDING, M \ DE'ATH, N F | 690 | 30 30 160 140 | \
| 6 [OWEN, To | SUMNER,D \ PULLEN, A .~ WALLR \ 680 [ 50 10 | 210 150 | \
| 7 [SMART, K | |BLACKBURN, D  SUMNER,D . THORP,P EF | 698 | 10 | 50 | 220 200 | \
| 8 |OWEN, To | |DEATH,N | STEAD, | \ PRICE, R \ 689 [ 40 20 | 260 220 | \
| 9 [JoNES, G | |WILDING, M .~ WALLR \ PRICE, R \ 697 [ 50 10 | 310 230 [PULLEN,A T
10 [OWEN, To | SMART K \ BLACKBURN, D | THORP,P \ 686 [ 30 30 | 340 260 | \
11 [WHITE, K | [DEATH.N . SUMNER,D . THORP,P F 678 | 10 50 350 310 ]
12 [OWEN, To | JONES, G  PULLEN,A . SMART,K \ 684 | 50 | 10 | 400 320 | |
13 [WHITE, K | WILDING, M | THORP,P | BLACKBURN,D | 680 | 30 30 430 350 | |
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VENUE | |ARLINGTON STADIUM

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

[EASTBOURNE | 410 || 370 [STOKE DATE: 14/04/1985
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo ROER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W

1| KEWNETT, Gordon | 5] a0 e [me oo [0 ] ]

2 | cuaRke, pai | [a )i e foll 0 I e se [lzol[s0 ][] [

3| [RICHARDSON, Colin | | 3] Cs 10 J I e ] O O

4| HARRISON, Derek | | (] o[l L L L L el a0 (20 [ e0 | ] [

| 5| HINES, Mick | | lsflo 2 [ ] 00 0 [ I[3]] s0 [le0o [ 50 [] []

6 | MLV o | [EXIENIES uuuuuwwmg 0 0

| 7| PRITCHARD, Keith | | N ca ol L L s [ 7o oo [ 70 | ] [
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| lowen,Tom | Tz [alla [allz/[vl 1| Jle]| o [w0] o] [ [J

2 | CcraBTREE, Nige (RN e o oo [0 O [

5 | THoRe, Pau | [oflz [allaliz [ | J[ |[s] w000 [0 [J

|4 | JONES, Graham (1 | (o (2 2 [ |0 I 0 [ I3 ][ 40 ][0 [a0 | O [J

s | Wi, ke | [a )iz 2 (el o w5 ][ s |[a0][s0 | [0 [

o | STeRD.an | Texllo e [0 10 0 Jla e oo [0 | [ [

7| 'sUMNER, Daz | L ie o fe 1 a0 2ol s0 | [ [0
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |KENNETT, G | oweN, To | CLARKE,P  THORP,P \ 610 | 40 | 20 | 40 20 | |
| 2 [PRITCHARD, K | MULVIHILL, C  SUMNER,D . STEAD,I F/Exc 638 | 50 10 | 90 30 | |
3 ‘HINES,M | HARRISON, D . WILDING,M  IONES,G \ 612 [ 50 | 10 | 140 40 | |
4 |RICHARDSON,C |  THORP,P . SUMNER,D . MULVIHILL, C \ 601 [ 30 30 170 7.0 | \
| 5 |OWEN, To | WILDING, M \ HARRISON, D \ HINES, M \ (611 [ 10 50 | 180 120 | \
| 6 [THORP, P | KENNETT, G | CLARKE,P | STEAD, | \ 597 [ 30 30 | 210 150 | \
| 7 |OWEN, To | |WILDING, M \ PRITCHARD, K \ MULVIHILL, C \ 618 | 10 50 | 220 200 [RICHARDSON,C | T
| 8 |OWEN, To | [PRITCHARD, K | CLARKE,P . SUMNER,D \ 609 [ 30 30 | 250 230 | \
| 9 [THORP, P | HINES,M \ HARRISON, D | STEAD, | F/Exc| 613 | 30 | 30 | 280 260 | \
10 [KENNETT, G | JONES, G . WILDING, M | CLARKE,P \ 608 [ 30 30 | 310 290 | \
11 [RICHARDSON,C | [OWEN, To ~ PRITCHARD, K . WILDING,M \ 509 | 40 | 20 | 350 310 | ]
12 |KENNETT, G ‘ \THORP,P ‘ SUMNER, D ‘ HARRISON, D \ - 605 | 3.0 | 3.0 | 38.0 | 34.0 |WILDING,M ] M
13 |RICHARDSON,C |  JONES, G | OWEN,To | PRITCHARD, K \ 602 | 30 30 410 370 | |
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VENUE  |LOOMER RD ' |COMPETITION = LEAGUE

'STOKE | 470 | 310  GLASGOW DATE: 20/04/1985

RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE

‘COMMENTS: \

HOME TEAM \
No. RIDER | & [ R [ PTS [[BP [TPTS [FM| PM
| 1 | oweN, Tom || N LeJlz I JL JL J0s J[ a0 J[1o][0 ] 7 [
| 2 ||CRABTREE, Nigel | R Lot he [ [ oo [ foo] I—\ O O
| 3 | [THORP, Pau || IENREREN E-EEE- O O
| 4 | JONES, Graham (1) || Ll fo fl2 i 0 0 [ 4] O O
| 5 | WILDING, Mike || IENRERIEN -EEEEE O O
| 6 | STEAD, lan || IERRE N \_H_H_H_H_H_H_Hl_oll_l O O
| 7 | |SUMNER, Daz || L S O 2 OO N BRI s B O
| 8 | [SMITH, Ricky | | Lol JL ] EEEEE-- 0 [

AWAY TEAM
Mo ROER & R PTs [8e [TPTS M P
| 1 | [LAwsON, steve || 2] e lis L L s [0 oo [0 [] []
| 2| McKINNA, Martin || Lo dlaflo flal 0 [0 [ Jla ][ 30 [[ro][ a0  [] []
| 3 | COLLINS, Brian || La e o fofl o f0 L e[ 20 (ool [ 20 [] []
| 4 | [CAFFREY, Colin || Lo dloffe flr 00 0 00 Jle ][ 2o [[rof[ 20  [] []
| 5 | [RED, Andy || N b2l 0 L s [ o [eo w0 [ []
| 6 | [BEATON, Jim || T T Y2 A B N
| 7 | [cassELLs, David | | e[ le [0 0 0 L 2 [ eo [foo/[ oo [] []

HEAT DETAILS \

Ht. 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H A | H A |Other:
| 1 |OWEN, To | |LAWSON,S  JONES, G \ McKINNA, M \ 654 [ 40 20 | 40 20 |
| 2 [STEAD, I | |SUMNER,D \ BEATON, J | CASSELLS,D F/Exc) 655 | 50 | 10 | 90 | 30 |
| 3 [WILDING, M | REID,A | SUMNER,D | CAFFREY,C \ 660 | 40 20 | 130 50 [JONESG
| 4 [THORP, P | [STEAD, I | COLLINS, B | CASSELLS,D F | 653 | 50 10 | 180 60 |
| 5 [LAWSON, s | WILDING, M \ McKINNA, M  JONES, G \ 648 [ 20 40 | 200 100 |
| 6 [THORP, P | [OWEN,To | COLLINS, B \ BEATON, J \ 656 [ 50 10 | 250 110 |
| 7 [STEAD, I | [THORP,P \ REID, A \ CAFFREY, C \ 658 | 50 10 | 300 120 |
8 IOWEN, To | LAWSON, S  SUMNER,D . MCKINNA M \ 656 | 40 | 20 | 340 140 |
9 [REID, A | |JONES, G . WILDING,M . COLLINS, B \ 664 | 30 | 30 | 370 170 |
10 [OWEN, To . REID,A | CAFFREY,C .~ SMITH,R \ 657 | 30 | 30 400 200 |
11 [LAWSON, S | McKINNA,M | SUMNER,D  THORP,P EF | 654 | 10 50 | 410 250 |
12 [REID, A | [OWEN,To  JONES, G . COLLINS, B \ 656 | 30 30 | 440 280 |
13 [LAWSON, $ | |WILDING, M | THORP,P | CAFFREY,C (F 651 | 30 30 470 310 |
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VENUE | LOOMER RD

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE |

'STOKE | 490 | 290 | |SCUNTHORPE DATE: 27/04/1985
RESULT: ~ RESULT VOID ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: | |SCUNTHORPE WITHDREW FORM LEAGUE \
